Form 4 20

Rule 4 34 - CVL
The Insolvency Act 1386
Statement of Company’s Affairs
Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986
For Official Use
To the Registrar of Companies
Company Number
5615610
Name of Company
Agreed Car Credit Limited
I/ We
Alan H Tomlinsen
St John's Court
72 Gartside Street
Manchester
M3 3EL
the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs
as at 12 August 2008
Signed ‘m‘/\ _—~—_ Date 12 August 2008
——

Tomlinsons For O ff, U
St John's Court or Ulticial Use
72 Gartside Street Insolvency Section Post Room
Manchester '

B

«L

7
Ref AGREED2/ADF/NW =

Software Supphied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 19/05/2008

COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 4 34-CVL

Form4 19

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Agreed Car Credit Limited

on the 12 August 2008 the date of the resolution for winding up

AFFIDAVIT

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of
Oaths when you have completed the rest of this form.

| Sean Allen, Director, 58 Scholes Lane, Prestwich, Manchester, M25 OAY

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked A, A1 & B
are to the best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to
the affars of the above named company as at 12 August 2008 the date of the
resolution for winding up and that the saild company carried on business as Vehicle
Sales

Sworn/affirmed at ‘ Bj o Place , /Vumabudj

7

Date 03\!03 I\ QWS’

Signatures =~ ——=F< —————— o —

ANDREW B GARVIE
Solicitor

JMW Solicitors, | Byrom Flace,
Manchester, M3 3HO

A Solicitor or Commissioner of Oaths or duly authorised officer

Before Me

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner 1s particularly requested to make
sure that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are stated, and to initial any
crossings-out or other alterations in the printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the
above respects will mean that it 1s refused by the court, and will necessitate its being re-sworn.




Agreed Car Credit Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 12 August 2008

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge
Assets subject to fleating charge

Uncharged assets
Rent Deposit Deed 32,663 34 7,801 83

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 7,801 83

Smgratur te /L[/&f//"g




Agreed Car Credit Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 12 August 2008

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 7,801 83
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors -
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 7,801 83
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Based on floating charge assets of Nil
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 7,801 83
Debts secured by floating charges
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 7.801 83
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 7,801 83
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shorifall to floating charge holders)
Shortfall to preferential creditors (brought down) NIL
Trade & Expense Creditors 172,115 82
National Westminster Bank Plc 31,583 26
H M Revenue & Cutoms (PAYE/NIC) 14,458 00
Directors Loan Account (Sean Allen) 6,586 00
224,743 08
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) {216,941 25)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {216,941 25)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 5,001 00
5,001 00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as reg%members (221,942 25)

Signature _{ Z / (/ 4 ate
==




£ 60 8002 1SnBny 21 L0G J9A 108 Sdl ZJo | obed
¥s vl YAQ 619 ‘Aing ‘19a.g pIojjes ‘asnoH auiuuay woo9|a] auuusd 00dD
e vL gve 819 'Auing ‘peoy uolog €1 $901A9g Juawdinb3 ao0 0009
o9z £8S°LE DNL 1199 ‘2ayseaue ‘Asjuing 19048 sawer IS Zr-0F ‘Bunjueg jeiosswwo) 0|d yueg JAJSUILLISIAA [BUOnEN SOND
000 Jd 3ueg J1SapeN GOND
180¥.°LE LNt 99y ‘auysyiag ‘Buipeay ‘Aspe3 Jamo ‘[Iyaueq ‘asnoH Jepeljoiny Japel] oIny 1SS UHON YONO
00 Lve adH8 0P ‘181s8youey ‘Bumeld sa\W ‘19ang UCHON SUOLION E0ND
00 0SE°'L 3@l 114 ‘uolog ‘ayebyoiny) ‘asnoH JodedsmeN MN Isanbsman ZONDO
1608 NODL ENQ ‘J81sesuoq ‘8lels3 (BUISNPU| [EPURS iy ‘PROI SBUOIS |lepues seap| jeaN LOND
VAR ) 1NY 99y ‘eaysyiag ‘Buipeay ‘As|e] Jamo ‘|Iyaueq ‘asnoy Japenoiny Japel] o1y Uopuo YLON OOND
16 LEO'L OVE 0PN IBIS8UIUBI ‘UieaH UOMBN '1aaig souelay dAN EOWD
000 ZODG MM ‘LUOPUOT 98NS puelod 18319 08l ‘47T ddew rw o/9 paywr spueielg ¥d ZOWD
LS 6P6'6 NA8 2287 ‘spaon '‘Aolop ‘peoy Waqly 60| ‘(awayds Wauag juswelney) pajwI s1epes] 81sepm As|Ion LOWD
00 00S'Z Y2 09N "HILSTHONYIA ‘81enbg Lagly ‘|leH umoL sajey 1uno) A Jeissyouey 00WD
¥8 6vv aNZ 241 ‘piojal ‘poon uoiBuiuuog ‘Hned sed 1aaQq 09%3JA0 2010
aG ¥L8'LL NHL. €198 'PIojUaH ‘pecy alep Or BIPSIA NST L0710
0G £8S SYS L ¥HO ‘peayuariig ‘asenbg uojiweH gg 3jenpd uewss” 00710
00 s¢ MBS 1IN ‘Spue@yoe|g ‘@Al SJauue | 8E slolol 4ar oora
+6 98 NV9 L2 'UOJUIMS IS pueliny 8¢ Asy| '8 %207 Ynomuled 0040
00 0S¥ M1 SLHE ‘2100d ‘PiydI0 MIN '9SNoH s1960y Haqoy uep g abueyox3 L030
0.9 dg0 z29 ‘aifjur|g yedq ABojouyos] uohewalu| uoyileH ‘pieasinog auoisbuiar ¢ sbBuudg uapg 003D
00 00E FAAL LNT "ulooun] ‘g6g xog Qd 198413 N0 A umoQ 0042
¥8 04¥'S souAay UOHIW ‘spuejayelg ‘aauq siauue) z/ slieday apiyap sAejD £009
£ ¥6 X38 +19 ‘uoHog ‘YHomuled 984S 19ReN €21 plop abpuyed 2002
00 051'8 d3| €87 'spaa ‘aueT yed auQ Wpaig 11eD 100D
00 888'01 99| 9z 49ISayouey ‘aunopey “ued edoing ‘asnop idasuon pajwi ueA g yonuj 1dasuoc) 00020
€€ €95t 181 86HQ ‘weyinq ‘Mmoy 32UapIA0.d SIUN0ADY ssauisng XN L 9 €090
9¢ L£G'G YME §1NO ‘Aspsque) $5Z xog Od SED ysiug 20dD
00 00S'L YVO0 €IMIN 'l2mpelg MmN ‘PEOY HOdMaN 28 Bunaxiew tig 1090
S6 081 ABY L9 ‘uojjog ‘peoy moaN Aajioyn 8/ ‘9snop alApen paliWIT S32IABS ssauIsng yosag 00892
000 1Nt 99y ‘auysyleg ‘Buipeay ‘Aspeg Jamo ‘|Iyaueq ‘@snoH Japejoiny [enBiq Jepel], oy LOVD
8L 1187 rSL ZdH ‘pes)sdway |awal ‘Aepy Aepunog ‘asnoy Ajunoag lav 00V
000 ddl #SS ‘PI0jyooy ‘aue preyoiQ Ausyg ‘sabenod piaioug | wajsog uyor 000D
3 ssalppy aweN Aay

sio)pal) Auedwon - g
pajiwi Jy1pai) Je) paaiby
SUOSuUl|Wo}




£ 60 800Z 1snBny Z1 10S J1BATDS Sdl

Z jo Z abey

big

LLSvi'vee Buijjejoy sauug gy
G0 864'C1 1NY 99y ‘aaysyieg ‘Buipesy ‘Asleg Jamo ‘Jyaueq ‘asnoH Japenoy Japel) oINy ANYSHIOA 00AD
00 20Z'S Q16 214M ‘A8eg ‘|[eisiig ‘prOy PEBYROOAM ‘JBd SSauisng /g ‘9auan asnoy uoisbuiy aouBUI{ JeD) SWOI|I2AA LOMD
006G.1°L OMP 2N 13isayauei leang Bury zg 'NAMONMNN SS3Haav [BIPBN OdM 00MD
¢t ¥99 VML SSYM ‘uolBuiiep ‘o6 xog Od sann pauun oond
v 8¢ g1l 87189 ‘Aing ‘pJoyoopn ‘BUET (I I dYL sJaidduy LOLD
00 Q06 H1E 0LHY 'X9SSNg 1SaAn ‘Duwoy)do) ‘peol Bully SiaJog ‘pJeA sialjog 94 fleyJamoy 001D
00 009 771 130 ‘Agiaq 1e8ds uozing g ‘a@snoH [euinor BRSO I S £0s0
L1 85S ds8 29 'mofiseln ‘Aenp onueny | Jamod Ysioos 2080
86 504 NG €O "18158U2|00) ‘PeOY dailesd ‘alua)) ssaUIsng aaIuedsd 22 snubig LOSO
00 98G'9 Jajsayouey ‘yomisald ‘aue sa|oyas gS {1Junoody UBOT S10)931I(]) US|V UBDS 00S)
69 99 drZ /257 ‘spaaT 'peoy poomuesy g/¢ 'asnol jedeyd sBuipry 0042
00 8S¥'¥1 ZAl £99D ‘mobse|9 ‘pineuraquing ‘pineusaguing 820 SIUN0JDY (DIN/AAVJ) swojsn) g anuanay WH £0dD
0c 0gl XOZ ¥XO ‘PioXQ ‘peoy uoibuisies) ‘Lnog Jo||sdueyd 050y MOMMOd £0d2D
4968 [H9 EYNE ‘X95SNG 1S9 ‘89S Aq weysloys ‘peoy uoybug 0Lz-20z 'v 1un U29)31SEM SHJ 10dD
3 Ssalppy aweN Koy}

si0)Ipasn) Auedwon - g
pajwi] ypal Je) padiby
SuUoSuIjwo |




